Bec., March 7, 1933

ENROLLED BILL

(REGULAR SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 555

(By Mr. Hoston ____)

Passed_ March 6_ 1933

In Effect_from Passage

ENROLLED BILL

.. Passage

20mr

Takes effect.....

1:

Originated in the f.

Clerk of the House of Delegates.

ENROLLED

CORRECTLY

Clerk

Committ

Senate

hairman

House Committee.

Chairman

(H. B. No. 555)

[Passed March 6, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend section six, article two, chapter six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to the bonds of state officers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six, article two, chapter six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 6. The following officers shall give bonds to be ap-2 proved by the governor, in the penalties hereinafter named: 3 Secretary of state, twenty-five thousand dollars; auditor, fifty 4 thousand dollars; treasurer, five hundred thousand dollars; 5 state superintendent of free schools, three thousand dollars; 6 and commissioner of agriculture, five thousand dollars.

Speaker of the House of Delegates. rnuan Clerk of the House of Delegates. President of the Senate. Alundrival. Clerk of the Senate. Chairman House Commi The within is 1933. this.. day of Governor. Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia MAR 7

Vm

Secretary of State.

2

[Enrolled H. B. No. 555

CORRECTLY ENROLLED